TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LeTourneau, Inc.		12/05/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LeTourneau Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2800 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 5450	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2032533	L LETOURNEAU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-758-2002

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com
Correspondent Name: Steven R. Borgman

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin St., Suite 2500 Address Line 2: Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LET503/1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Greeney, Paralegal	
Signature:	/Jessica Greeney/	
Date:	01/18/2007	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0883

900067168

Total Attachments: 3 source=Letourneau change of name#page1.tif source=Letourneau change of name#page2.tif source=Letourneau change of name#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0884 Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

LeTourneau Technologies, Inc. Filing Number: 128853200

Articles of Amendment

December 07, 2006

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on December 13, 2006.



Roger Williams Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0885

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: CSOTO Form 404 (revised 9/05)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

EAW- 510/463_5700



Articles of Amendment Pursuant to Article 4.04, This space reserved for office use.

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 07 2006

Corporations Section

FAX: 312/405-3709	Lexus Dusiness	TAIL DIRECTOR DOCUME
Filing Fee: \$150	Corporation Act	
	Article 1 -Name	
The name of the corporati	on is as set forth below:	
LeTourneau, Inc.		A A Marie Ma
	it is currently shown in the records of the secret i name and not the new name in Article 1.	tary of state. If the amendment changes the
The filing number issued	to the corporation by the secretary of st	tate is: 1288532
Arti	icle 4 – Other Altered, Added, or Del	eted Provisions
is insufficient to meet your nee	he articles of incorporation may be made in the ids, you may incorporate the additional text by m for further information on format.	e space provided below. If the space provided providing an attachment to this form. Please
Cent Area (The attached addendum,	if any, is incorporated herein by reference.)	
ARTICLE ONE of the Arti by the following:	cles of Incorporation is hereby deleted	in its entirety and replaced
	"ARTICLE ONE	
The name of the com	poration is LeTourneau Technologies. I	'nc. "
1110 Herrite 21 11 10 001p		
	Article 5—Statement of Appr	oval
	ticles of incorporation have been appro on Act and by the constituent documen	
	Effectiveness of Filing	
A. X This document will	become effective when the document is	s filed by the secretary of state.
OR		5.7
	I become effective at a later date, which	
	by the secretary of state. The delayed	effective date is
RECEIN	/ED _	

1

Secretary of State

DEC 07 2006

Ferm 404

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0886

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a false or fraudulent document.

December 5, 2006

Date

Signature of Authorized Officer

Form 404

RECORDED: 01/18/2007

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0887